Maine law.
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LOLA COLY—DETROIT--HOME FOR WOMEN AND CHILDREN-—-INDIANS

Cuaar. 10
Chapter 10.

Resolve in favor of Lola Coly.

, Lola Coly, in
Resolved, That the sum of one hundred dollars be, and favor of.

the same is hereby appropriated to pay Lola Coly, representa-
tive of the Penobscot tribe of Indians for his travel and
attendance at this session of the legislature.

Approved February 10,1891,

Chapier Q1.

Resolve in favor of the town of Detroit.

Resolved, That there be and is hereby appropriated the rown ot
. . . Detroit, in
sum of three thousand dollars to the town of Detroit, for aid taverof,

in building a bridge avross the Sebasticook river.

Approved February 16, 1891.

Chapter 1%2.

Resolve in favor of the Temporury Home for Women and Children.

Resolved, That the sum of two thousand dollars be, and Home for
. . . - women uqd
hereby is appropriated for the use of the Temporary Home children, in
avor of,
for women and children at Deering, of which one thousand
dollars shall be paid during the year eighteen hundred and
pinety-one, and one thousand dollars during the year eighteen

hundred and ninety-two.

Approved February 16, 1891,

Chapter §3.

Resolve in favor of the Penohscot Tribe of Indians,

Resolved, That five per cent of the shore rentals of the penobscot
. . . Indians, in
Penobscot tribe of Indians for the year eighteen hundred and fuvorot.
ninety be taken and expended for municipal purposes and
that ten per cent be taken for the year eighteen hundred and
ninety one for the same purpose, and that the same be

expended in the years eighteen hundred and ninety-one and
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Caar. 1

Penobscot

Indians,

appropriations
or'.

PENOBSCOT TRIBE OF INDIANS.

eighteen hundred and ninety-two, under the direction of the
Indian agent and resident priest.

Approved February {6, 1891.

Chapter 14.

Resolve making appropriations for the Penobscot Tribe of Indians.

Resolved, That there be paid from the state tieasury to the
agent of the Penobscot Indians to be appropriated for the
benefit of said tribe each yearas follows: Forty-four hundved
and twenty-nine dollars and seventy cents, amount of interest
on their trust fund held hy the state, for the benefit of said
tribe; seventeen hundred dollars for their aunual annuity
each year; seven hundred dollars for agricultural purposes
each year; three hundred dollars for bounty on crops each
year; two hundred dollars for salary of Indian agent each
year; one hundred and fitty dollars to pay a competent per-
son to instruet and assist said Indians in their agricultural
labors each year ; six hundred dollars for schools each year, to
be used in employing competent teachers, namely ; four hun-
dred dollars for Oldtown Island under the supervision of the
agent of said tribe and resident priest; seventy-five dollars
for Olamon Island, under the supervision of the superintend-
ing school committee of Greenbush ; one hundred and twenty-
five dollars on Mattanawcook Island under the supervision of
the superintending school committee of Lincolu; and said
committee are required to report as directed in rvesolve,
approved March seventeen, eighteen hundred and sixty ; and
it shall be the duty of said agent to see that the money is
is fully expended for the education of the children of the tribe ;
oune hundred dollars for the salary ot said priest each year,
provided he says mass at least twenty four Sundays daring
the year for said tribe of Indians; fifty dollars for the salary
of governor each year; forty dollars for salary of their lieu-
tenant governor each year; two hundred dollars to repair
school house. All the foregoing sums to be paid under the
direction of the governor and council.

Approved February 17, 1801,



